DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003552-2012  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 28 2012
Address: 1400 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003552-2012  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 27 2012
Address: 112 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003552-2012  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 26 2012
Address: 114 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001242-2013  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 28 2013
Address: 1400 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $706,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $706,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,500.00 $706,500.00 ($600,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001242-2013  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 27 2013
Address: 112 South Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $440,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,900.00 $0.00 $446,900.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,900.00 $446,900.00 ($372,000.00)
001242-2013  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 26 2013
Address: 114 South Tennesse Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $440,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $6.100.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,600.00 $0.00 $446,600.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,600.00 $446,600.00 ($372,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015289-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 316 6 2013
Address: 1108 Baltic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015289-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 316 6 2013
Address: 1108 Baltic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $75,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $75,000.00 | “PPIEd Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,000.00 $75,000.00 ($25,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015937-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 449 1 2013
Address: 303 North South Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $96,300.00 $96,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $96,300.00 $96,300.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $96,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
015937-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 450 9 2013
Address: 1207 Belmont Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $35,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $35,000.00 | “PPIEd Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $59,400.00 $35,000.00 ($24,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015937-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 449 1 2013
Address: 303 North South Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $96,300.00 $96,300.00 $55,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $96,300.00 $96,300.00 $55,000.00 | “PPIEd Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $96,300.00 $55,000.00 ($41,300.00)
015937-2013  JAIDEV S. ANAND V ATLANTIC CITY 450 9 2013
Address: 1207 Belmont Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $59,400.00 $59,400.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $59,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001172-2014  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 26 2014
Address: 114 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $340,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $6.100.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,600.00 $0.00 $346,600.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,600.00 $346,600.00 ($472,000.00)
001172-2014  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 27 2014
Address: 112 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $340,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,900.00 $0.00 $346,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,900.00 $346,900.00 ($472,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001172-2014  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 28 2014
Address: 1400 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $606,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $606,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,500.00 $606,500.00 ($700,000.00)
015332-2014  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 10 2014
Address: 1830 West Riverside Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,200.00 $100,000.00 ($75,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015335-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 7 2014
Address: 2050 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 ($72,400.00)
015335-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 4 2014
Address: 2020 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 ($74,900.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015335-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 8 2014
Address: 2060 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)
015335-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 5 2014
Address: 2030 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015335-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 6 2014
Address: 2040 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,200.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,200.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 ($72,200.00)
015531-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 5 2014
Address: 1910 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 ($74,500.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015531-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 8 2014
Address: 1850 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,600.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,600.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 ($73,600.00)
015531-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 4 2014
Address: 1920 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 ($74,500.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015531-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 7 2014
Address: 1860 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 ($72,400.00)
015531-2014  OSPREY ESTATE LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 6 2014
Address: 1900 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 ($75,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003956-2015  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 27 2015
Address: 112 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $240,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,900.00 $0.00 $246,900.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,900.00 $246,900.00 ($572,000.00)
003956-2015  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 26 2015
Address: 114 S Tennessee Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $812,500.00 $0.00 $240,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $6.100.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $818,600.00 $0.00 $246,600.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $818,600.00 $246,600.00 ($572,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003956-2015  CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DA V ATLANTIC CITY 53 28 2015
Address: 1400 Pacific Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $506,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $506,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,500.00 $506,500.00 ($800,000.00)
014555-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 6 2015
Address: 1900 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,000.00 $100,000.00 ($75,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014556-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 8 2015
Address: 1850 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,600.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,600.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,600.00 $100,000.00 ($73,600.00)
014557-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 703 4 2015
Address: 1920 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,500.00 $100,000.00 ($74,500.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014558-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 7 2015
Address: 2050 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,400.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,400.00 $100,000.00 ($72,400.00)
014558-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 6 2015
Address: 2040 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,200.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,200.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,200.00 $100,000.00 ($72,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014558-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 4 2015
Address: 2020 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $174,900.00 $100,000.00 ($74,900.00)
014558-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 5 2015
Address: 2030 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014558-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 8 2015
Address: 2060 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,000.00 $100,000.00 ($73,000.00)
014559-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 11 2015
Address: 2110 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $100,000.00 ($73,300.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014559-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 12 2015
Address: 2120 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $172,800.00 $172,800.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $172,800.00 $172,800.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $172,800.00 $100,000.00 ($72,800.00)
014559-2015  OSPREY ESTATE, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 714 13 2015
Address: 2130 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $175,500.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $100,000.00 ($75,500.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012537-2016  MARY D MILLER V ATLANTIC CITY na na 2016
Address: 3851 Boardwalk Unit #2201
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
012540-2016  GEORGE CHAROKOPS V ATLANTIC CITY 23 1 CAl124 2016
Address: 3501 BDLW A123
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $24,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Administratively Closed
Improvement: $24,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $48,000.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012540-2016  GEORGE CHAROKOPS V ATLANTIC CITY 23 1 CA123 2016
Address: 3501 BDLW A123
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $24,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $48,000.00 $44,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Atlantic City

16




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2014  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1029 11 2014
Address: 200 Decadon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,349,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,769,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006227-2014  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1045 10 2014
Address: 100 Decadon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $496,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,359,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,856,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,856,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001934-2015  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1045 10 2015
Address: 100 DECADON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $496,800.00 $0.00 $496,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,359,300.00 $0.00 $4,196,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,856,100.00 $0.00 $4,603,400.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,856,100.00 $4,693,400.00 ($162,700.00)
001934-2015  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1029 11 2015
Address: 200DECADON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,900.00 $0.00 $419,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,349,400.00 $0.00 $4.186,700.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,769,300.00 $0.00 $4,606,600.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,769,300.00 $4,606,600.00

($162,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014186-2015  ANTHONY MANZO JR V EGG HARBOR TWP. 6101 16.18 2015
Address: 34 Hartford Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,300.00 $61,300.00 $61,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,700.00 $370,700.00 $370,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $436,000.00 $432,000.00 $432,000.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $432,000.00 $432,000.00 $0.00
000725-2016  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1029 11 2016
Address: 200DECADON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,900.00 $0.00 $419,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,349,400.00 $0.00 $4.186,700.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,769,300.00 $0.00 $4,606,600.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,769,300.00 $4,606,600.00

($162,700.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000725-2016  GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1045 10 2016
Address: 100 DECADON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $496,800.00 $0.00 $496,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,359,300.00 $0.00 $4,196,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,856,100.00 $0.00 $4,693,400.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,856,100.00 $4,693,400.00 ($162,700.00)
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 4




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005942-2016  LEWIS, TODD & VICKI V CITY OF MARGATE 9 23 2016
Address: 111 S lroquois Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,974,000.00 $0.00 $1,974,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $408,200.00 $0.00 $408,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,382,200.00 $0.00 $2,382,200.00 | PPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,382,200.00 $2,382,200.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Margate City 1




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003470-2015 EDISON CORP V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 200 1.03 2015
Address: 700 W LEEDS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $826,100.00 $0.00 $826,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,373,900.00 $0.00 $673,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($700,000.00)
001732-2016  EDISON CORP V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 200 1.03 2016
Address: 700 W LEEDS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $826,100.00 $0.00 $826,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,373,900.00 $0.00 $673,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($700,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Pleasantville City 2




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000752-2010  HARBOR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1211 2 2009
Address: 520 Bay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $449,400.00 $449,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Consent order
Improvement: $238,400.00 $238,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $687,800.00 $687,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $687,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008997-2010  HARBOUR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1211 2 2010
Address: 520 Bay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,982,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Consent order
Improvement: $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,053,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,053,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011651-2011  HARBOR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1211 2 2011
Address: 520 Bay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,982,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Consent order
Improvement: $1,071,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,053,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,053,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006813-2012  HARBOUR COVE MARINA V SOMERS POINT CITY 1211 2 2012
Address: 520 Bay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,431,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Consent order
Improvement: $1,311,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,743,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,743,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005012-2013  HARBOUR COVE MARINA LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1211 2 2013
Address: 520 Bay Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,431,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Consent order
Improvement: $1,311,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,743,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,743,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Somers Point City 5




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003677-2015  ENRICO J BALEZZI V VENTNOR CITY 13 13 2015
Address: 114 S Surrey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $577,400.00 $0.00 $284,000.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,957,400.00 $0.00 $1,664,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,957,400.00 $1,664,000.00 ($293,400.00)
013937-2015  RICHARD CETLIN V VENTNOR CITY 23 9 2015
Address: 6204 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $634,000.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assessment
Improvement: $100,000.00 $62,000.00 $62,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $750,000.00 $712,000.00 $696,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $712,000.00 $696,000.00 ($16,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004911-2016  DOLENTE, JAMES J JR & DANIELLE V VENTNOR CITY 27 4 2016
Address: 109 S Newport Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $831,300.00 $0.00 $831,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,700.00 $0.00 $578,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,410,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $1,410,000.00 ($65,000.00)
004914-2016  FIEBACH, H ROBERT & ELIZABETH C V VENTNOR CITY 42 7 2016
Address: 106 S Swarthmore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $831,300.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $144,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,110,300.00 $0.00 $944,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,110,300.00 $944,000.00 ($166,300.00)




County: Atlantic
Docket

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004920-2016 ~ KOROTKI SALEENA T. V VENTNOR CITY 29 1 2016
Address: 115 S Avolyn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004923-2016  MOSCARIELLO, AMERICO V VENTNOR CITY 23 2 2016
Address: 117 S Sacramento Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $313,200.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,313,200.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,313,200.00 $1,100,000.00

($213,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005741-2016  BALLEZZI, ENRICO J V CITY OF VENTNOR 13 13 2016
Address: 114 S Surrey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $284,000.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,664,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | “APPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,664,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($14,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Ventnor City 7




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014011-2015 FORREST & DEBORAH FIAMINGO V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30.08 2015
Address: 1231 W. Riverside
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $279,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,900.00 $118,900.00 $93,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $398,600.00 $398,600.00 $373,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $398,600.00 $373,000.00 ($25,600.00)
014219-2015  MICHELE L. JACKSON V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30.01 2015
Address: 1303 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $281,200.00 $281,200.00 $281,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $284,500.00 $284,500.00 $239,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,700.00 $565,700.00 $521,100.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,700.00 $521,100.00 ($44,600.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014220-2015 RAYMOND NELSON & LORRAINE JACOBS V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30.11 2015
Address: 1313 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,500.00 $127,500.00 $120,800.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $407,500.00 $407,500.00 $345,800.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $407,500.00 $345,800.00 ($61,700.00)
014223-2015  DAVID E. BIRCH & ELIZABETH A. BIRCH V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30.10 2015
Address: 1311 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,600.00 $279,600.00 $265,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $149,400.00 | [ ppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $462,400.00 $462,400.00 $415,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $462,400.00 $415,000.00 ($47,400.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014298-2015 H LOUISE HOUSEMAN V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 100.09 2015
Address: 11 LOWELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $44,200.00 $44,200.00 $44,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,300.00 $161,300.00 $143,400.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $205,500.00 $205,500.00 $187,600.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,500.00 $187,600.00 ($17,900.00)
014355-2015  DANIEL J KELLY & DORIS KELLY V WEYMOUTH TWP. 120 1.07 2015
Address: 1327 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,600.00 $283,600.00 $283,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $293,100.00 $293,100.00 $265,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $576,700.00 $576,700.00 $548,700.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $576,700.00 $548,700.00 ($28,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014356-2015 THOMAS J ADE & NANCY ANN ADE V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30.14 2015
Address: 1315 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $278,300.00 $278,300.00 $270,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $170,200.00 $170,200.00 $132,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $402,200.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $448,500.00 $402,200.00 ($46,300.00)
014357-2015  FRANK C CRAIG JR & ANNE G CRAIG V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 30 2015
Address: 1317 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $286,500.00 $286,500.00 $286,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $406,200.00 $406,200.00 $374,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $692,700.00 $692,700.00 $661,100.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $692,700.00 $661,100.00 ($31,600.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014359-2015  WILLIAM E EGAN & DIANNE T EGAN V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 17 2015
Address: 1123 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,700.00 $280,700.00 $280,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,100.00 $118,100.00 $89,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $398,800.00 $398,800.00 $370,300.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $398,800.00 $370,300.00 ($28,500.00)
014361-2015 LOUW-SHIANG LIU & CHARLENE LIU V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 14.04 2015
Address: 1117 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,100.00 $285,100.00 $285,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,200.00 $238,200.00 $206,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $523,300.00 $523,300.00 $491,200.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $523,300.00 $491,200.00 ($32,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014365-2015  MICHAEL PUGGI & BETH PUGGI V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 11.01 2015
Address: 1103 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,800.00 $283,800.00 $283,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $196,800.00 $196,800.00 $176,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $480,600.00 $480,600.00 $459,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $480,600.00 $459,900.00 ($20,700.00)
014368-2015  LINDA M GRAISER V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 6 2015
Address: 1013 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,700.00 $282,700.00 $282,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $221,800.00 $221,800.00 $207,200.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $504,500.00 $504,500.00 $489,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $504,500.00 $489,900.00 ($14,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014369-2015 DOMENICK P MESSINA JR V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 5 2015
Address: 1011 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,500.00 $283,500.00 $283,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $142,500.00 $145,500.00 $95,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $426,000.00 $429,000.00 $379,100.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $429,000.00 $379,100.00 ($49,900.00)
014370-2015 DOMENICK P. MESSINA & AMELIA A MESSINA V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 3 2015
Address: 1007 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $281,200.00 $281,200.00 $281,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $66,600.00 $66,600.00 $32,300.00 | roose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $347,800.00 $347,800.00 $313,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $347,800.00 $313,500.00 ($34,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014371-2015  LINDA A FLEMING V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 2 2015
Address: 1005 West Riverside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $278,200.00 $278,200.00 $222,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $83,500.00 $83,500.00 $73.500.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $361,700.00 $361,700.00 $296,100.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $361,700.00 $296,100.00 ($65,600.00)
014427-2015  FRANK BAUMAN, JR & JOANNE BAUMAN V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 14.02 2015
Address: 1113 WEST RIVERSIDE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,700.00 $279,700.00 $265,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $117,800.00 $99,200.00 $76,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $397,500.00 $378,900.00 $342,500.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $378,900.00 $342,500.00 ($36,400.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014428-2015  EDWARD J. LINUS & DARLENE M. LINUS V WEYMOUTH TWP. 119 26 2015
Address: 1215 WEST RIVERSIDE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $284,800.00 $284,800.00 $284,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $183,200.00 $183,200.00 $147,400.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $468,000.00 $468,000.00 $432,200.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $468,000.00 $432,200.00 ($35,800.00)
011018-2016  RAYMOND NELSON V WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP 119 30.11 2016
Address: 1313 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $127,500.00 $127,500.00 $120,800.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $407,500.00 $407,500.00 $345,800.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $407,500.00 $345,800.00 ($61,700.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Weymouth Township

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011019-2016  DAVID E. & ELIZABETH A. BIRCH V WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP 119 30.10 2016
Address: 1311 W. Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,600.00 $279,600.00 $265,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $149,400.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $462,400.00 $462,400.00 $415,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $462,400.00 $415,000.00 ($47,400.00)
011020-2016  MICHELE L. JACKSON V WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP 119 30.01 2016
Address: 1303 West Riverside Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $281,200.00 $281,200.00 $281,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $284,500.00 $284,500.00 $239,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,700.00 $565,700.00 $521,100.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,700.00 $521,100.00 ($44,600.00)
Total number of cases for

Weymouth Township

20




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004953-2016  RITE AID #10404-01 V ALLENDALE BOR. 1808 15.01 2016
Address: 44 W ALLENDALE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’ $568,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,839,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,408,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,408,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Allendale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018014-2012  JAH REALTY ASSOCIATES, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 21 2 2012
Address: 207 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,900.00 $536,900.00 $536,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $212,000.00 $212,000.00 $212,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $748,900.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $0.00
002501-2013  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ&POINT PROPS V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2013
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,997,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,277,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,277,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009645-2013  KESSEL ASSOCIATES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 1 2013
Address: 75 Portland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $563,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,163,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,163,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
017550-2013  JAH REALTY ASSOCIATES, V BERGENFIELD BOR. 21 2 2013
Address: 207 N WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,900.00 $536,900.00 $536,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $212,000.00 $212,000.00 $212,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $748,900.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017625-2013  J.R.D. HOLDINGS, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 90 2 2013
Address: 29 W Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $298,000.00 $298,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $394,000.00 $394,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $394,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017729-2013  HIRT, ARI & PAMELA V BERGENFIELD BOR 306 19 2013
Address: 15 NORFOLK STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $301,900.00 $301,900.00 $301,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $586,000.00 $586,000.00 $528,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $887,900.00 $887,900.00 $830,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Year2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $887,900.00 $830,000.00 ($57,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019100-2013  NESLET CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 229 76 2013
Address: 48 WOODBINE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/30/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $442,900.00 $442,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $245,200.00 $245,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $688,100.00 $688,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $688,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
019100-2013  NESLET CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 229 76 2013
Address: 48 WOODBINE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’: $442,900.00 $442,900.00 $442,900.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $245,200.00 $245,200.00 $207,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $688,100.00 $688,100.00 $650,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2014  Year2: 2015
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $688,100.00 $650,000.00 ($38,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001852-2014  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2014
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,997,200.00 $0.00 $9,720,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,277,200.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,277,200.00 $19,000,000.00 ($277,200.00)
005696-2014  KESSEL ASSOCIATES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 1 2014
Address: 75 PORTLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $563,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,163,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,163,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015433-2014  J.R.D. HOLDINGS, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR. 90 2 2014
Address: 29 W Church St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $298,000.00 $298,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $394,000.00 $394,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $394,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015589-2014  JAH REALTY ASSOCIATES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 21 2 2014
Address: 207 N Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,900.00 $536,900.00 $536,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $212,000.00 $212,000.00 $88,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $625,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $748,900.00 $625,000.00 ($123,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000440-2015  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2015
Address:  Section B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,997,200.00 $0.00 $9,720,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,277,200.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,277,200.00 $19,000,000.00 ($277,200.00)
013156-2015  JAH REALTY ASSOCIATES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 21 2 2015
Address: 207 North Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $536,900.00 $536,900.00 $536,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $212,000.00 $212,000.00 $88,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $748,900.00 $748,900.00 $625,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $748,900.00 $625,000.00 ($123,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013808-2015  KUSHNIROV, ALBERT & OLGA V BERGENFIELD BOR. 171 1 C101A 2015
Address: 115 E CLINTON AVENUE 1A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $116,400.00 $116,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $201,400.00 $201,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $201,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001208-2016  GLANCE, RABINOWITZ & POINT PROPERTIES V BERGENFIELD BOR. 268 4 2016
Address:  Section 4B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,280,000.00 $0.00 $9,280,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,997,200.00 $0.00 $9,720,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,277,200.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,277,200.00 $19,000,000.00 ($277,200.00)
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003943-2013  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 7 2013
Address: 675 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $12,324,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $4,676,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $17,000,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($534,000.00)
006412-2013  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 44 HM 2013
Address: 197 Washington Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $455,000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,100.00 $0.00 $78.100.00 | fooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $533,100.00 $0.00 $533,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $533,100.00 $533,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006412-2013  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 43 HM 2013
Address:  Washington Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $515,000.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,800.00 $0.00 $451,900.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,204,800.00 $0.00 $966,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,204,800.00 $966,900.00 ($237,900.00)
006811-2013  AMB PARTNERS CORP., V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 79 HM 2013
Address: 110 Asia Place HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $767,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,267,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,267,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006811-2013  AMB PARTNERS CORP., V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 80 HM 2013
Address: 100 Asia Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,496,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,996,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,996,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009430-2013 1| & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32D V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 5 2013
Address: 193 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $1,160,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,030,900.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,250,000.00 $1,930,900.00

($319,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010036-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32B V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 1 2013
Address: 521 GOTHAM PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $825,000.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,893,600.00 $0.00 $1.740,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,718,600.00 $0.00 $2,565,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,718,600.00 $2,565,000.00 ($153,600.00)
010040-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32A, LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 48 2013
Address: 425 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,275,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,611,400.00 $0.00 $5,280,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,886,400.00 $0.00 $7,555,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,886,400.00 $7,555,000.00

($1,331,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010042-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 64 2013
Address: 599 GOTHAM PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,065,000.00 $0.00 $2,065,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,185,000.00 $0.00 $2,835,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $4,900,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $4,900,000.00 ($350,000.00)
010050-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32F,LP LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 3 2013
Address: 320 VETERANS BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,700.00 $0.00 $280,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,600.00 $0.00 $859,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,298,300.00 $0.00 $1,140,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,298,300.00 $1,140,000.00

($158,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010053-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32, LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 49 2013
Address: 325 GOTHAM PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,900.00 $0.00 $450,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,089,500.00 $0.00 $989,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,540,400.00 $0.00 $1,440,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,540,400.00 $1,440,000.00 ($100,400.00)
014591-2013  RUSSO MEADOWLANDS PARK, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 84 2 and 6 2013
Address: 651 Twelfth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,944,000.00 $2,944,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $762,200.00 $762,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,706,200.00 $3,706,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,706,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015905-2013 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32D,LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 4 2013
Address: 193 Veterans Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,100.00 $238,100.00 $238,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $31.000.00 | opre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,100.00 $269,100.00 $260,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,100.00 $269,100.00 $0.00
000765-2014  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 129 9 HM 2014
Address: A Street (HM)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $243,800.00 $0.00 $243,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $243,800.00 $0.00 $243,800.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $243,800.00 $243,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000765-2014  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 14 HM 2014
Address: 217 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $281,800.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $781,800.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $781,800.00 $750,000.00 ($31,800.00)
000765-2014  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 20 HM 2014
Address: 217 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $91,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $91,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $91,000.00 $80,000.00 ($11,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000765-2014  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 18 HM 2014
Address:  Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $944,000.00 $0.00 $944,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $551,900.00 $0.00 $431,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,495,900.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | APPI€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,495,900.00 $1,375,000.00 ($120,900.00)
000765-2014  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 4 HM 2014
Address:  Washington Avenue (HM)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $855,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $475,100.00 $0.00 $301,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,330,100.00 $0.00 $1,156,200.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,330,100.00 $1,156,200.00

($173,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002694-2014  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR 128 44 HM 2014
Address: 197 WASHINGTON AV. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $455,000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,100.00 $0.00 $78.100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $533,100.00 $0.00 $533,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $533,100.00 $533,100.00 $0.00
002694-2014  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR 128 43 HM 2014
Address: WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $515,000.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,800.00 $0.00 $451,900.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,204,800.00 $0.00 $966,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,204,800.00 $966,900.00 ($237,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003231-2014  THE CHARLES H WEIR FAMILY TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR. 108 4 2014
Address: 316 Twelfth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,041,400.00 $0.00 $1,041,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,792,200.00 $0.00 $1,309,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,833,600.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,833,600.00 $2,350,000.00 ($483,600.00)
004361-2014  RUSSO MEADOWLANDS PARK, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 84 2and 6 2014
Address: 651 TWELFTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,944,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $762,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,706,200.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,706,200.00 $2,500,000.00 ($1,206,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004782-2014  AMB PARTNERS CORP. BY AMB PARTNERS II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 79 HM 2014
Address: 110 ASIA PLACE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $767,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,267,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,267,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004782-2014  AMB PARTNERS CORP. BY AMB PARTNERS II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 80 2014
Address: 100 ASIA PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,496,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,996,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,996,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005573-2014  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 7 2014
Address: 675 Paterson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $12,324,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $4,926,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $17,250,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $17,250,000.00 ($284,000.00)
008031-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32F LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 3 2014
Address: 320 Veterans Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,700.00 $0.00 $280,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,017,600.00 $0.00 $859,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,298,300.00 $0.00 $1,140,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,298,300.00 $1,140,000.00

($158,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008049-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 64 2014
Address: 599 Gotham Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,065,000.00 $0.00 $2,065,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,185,000.00 $0.00 $3,185,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $5,250,000.00 | “APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $5,250,000.00 $0.00
008050-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32B LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 1 2014
Address: 521 Gotham Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $825,000.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,893,600.00 $0.00 $1,893,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,718,600.00 $0.00 $2,718,600.00 | PPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,718,600.00 $2,718,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008052-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32 LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 49 2014
Address: 325 Gotham Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,900.00 $0.00 $450,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,089,500.00 $0.00 $1,049,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,540,400.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,540,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($40,400.00)
008070-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32A LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 124 48 2014
Address: 425 Gotham Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,275,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,611,400.00 $0.00 $5,680,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,886,400.00 $0.00 $7,955,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,886,400.00 $7,955,000.00

($931,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008286-2014  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. BY STOP & SHOP V CARLSTADT BOR 2 7 2014
Address: 675 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011014-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32D LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 4 2014
Address: 193 VETERANS BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,100.00 $0.00 $238,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $31,000.00 $0.00 $31.000.00 | opze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,100.00 $0.00 $260,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $269,100.00 $269,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011014-2014 | & G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32D LP V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 5 2014
Address: 193 VETERANS BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $770,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,480,000.00 $0.00 $1,260,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $2,030,900.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $2,030,900.00 ($219,100.00)
002075-2015  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 18 HM 2015
Address:  Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $944,000.00 $0.00 $944,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $551,900.00 $0.00 $431,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,495,900.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,495,900.00 $1,375,000.00

($120,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002075-2015  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 14 HM 2015
Address: 217 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $281,800.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $781,800.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $781,800.00 $750,000.00 ($31,800.00)
002075-2015  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 20 HM 2015
Address: 217 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $91,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $91,000.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $91,000.00 $80,000.00 ($11,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002075-2015  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 129 9 HM 2015
Address: A Street (HM)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $243,800.00 $0.00 $243,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $243,800.00 $0.00 $243,800.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $243,800.00 $243,800.00 $0.00
002075-2015  DITOBARBI/AVENUE A CARLSTADT V CARLSTADT BOR. 130 4 HM 2015
Address:  Washington Avenue (HM)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $855,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $475,100.00 $0.00 $301,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,330,100.00 $0.00 $1,156,200.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,330,100.00 $1,156,200.00

($173,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002436-2015  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. BY STOP & SHOP V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 7 2015
Address: 675 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003249-2015  THE CHARLES H WEIR FAMILY TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR. 108 4 2015
Address: 316 Twelfth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,041,400.00 $0.00 $1,041,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,792,200.00 $0.00 $1,259,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,833,600.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,833,600.00 $2,300,000.00

($533,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003432-2015  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 7 2015
Address: 675 Paterson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $12,324,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $4,926,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $17,250,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $17,250,000.00 ($284,000.00)
004621-2015  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 43 HM 2015
Address: WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $515,000.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,800.00 $0.00 $451,900.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,204,800.00 $0.00 $966,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,204,800.00 $966,900.00 ($237,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004621-2015  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 44 HM 2015
Address: 197 WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $455,000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,100.00 $0.00 $78.100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $533,100.00 $0.00 $533,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $533,100.00 $533,100.00 $0.00
000467-2016  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 44 HM 2016
Address: 197 WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $455,000.00 $0.00 $455,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,100.00 $0.00 $78.100.00 | fooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $533,100.00 $0.00 $533,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $533,100.00 $533,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000467-2016  TEANECK REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 43 HM 2016
Address: WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $515,000.00 $0.00 $515,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,800.00 $0.00 $451,900.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,204,800.00 $0.00 $966,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,204,800.00 $966,900.00 ($237,900.00)
001434-2016  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. BY STOP & SHOP V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 7 2016
Address: 675 PATERSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$17,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006152-2016  PLANK PAT REALTY/VORNADO/JAYNE C. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 2 7 2016
Address: 675 Paterson Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,324,000.00 $0.00 $12,324,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,210,000.00 $0.00 $4.176,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,534,000.00 $0.00 $16,500,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,534,000.00 $16,500,000.00 ($1,034,000.00)
006759-2016 ~ THE CHARLES H. WEIR FAMILY TRUST V CARLSTADT BOR 108 4 2016
Address: 316 Twelfth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,041,400.00 $0.00 $1,041,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,792,200.00 $0.00 $1,109,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,833,600.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2017  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,833,600.00 $2,150,000.00 ($683,600.00)

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 33




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019019-2012  VISHNEVETSKY, BORIS & MARIANNA V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3601 6 C2102 2012
Address: 300 WINSTON DR-2102
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $218,700.00 $218,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $331,200.00 $331,200.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $331,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011386-2015  ESTATE OF HARRY ELLIS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2203 27 2015
Address: 360 NELSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $254,100.00 $254,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $329,100.00 $329,100.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $329,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011386-2015  ESTATE OF HARRY ELLIS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2203 1 2015
Address: 645 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,200.00 $250,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $430,200.00 $430,200.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $430,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011386-2015  ESTATE OF HARRY ELLIS V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 2203 2 2015
Address: 643 ANDERSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $177,500.00 $177,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $177,600.00 $177,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $355,100.00 $355,100.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $355,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009690-2012  LEE, JAE HYUNG V CLOSTER BOR. 2102 20 2012
Address: 11 WENDY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,089,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,542,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,542,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
016160-2013  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 2 2013
Address: 189 Homans Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $554,000.00 $554,000.00 $554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $917,100.00 $917,100.00 $817,100.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,471,100.00 $1,471,100.00 $1,371,100.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,471,100.00 $1,371,100.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016160-2013  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 1 2013
Address: 160 Cleveland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $0.00
008750-2014  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 1 2014
Address: 160 CLEVELAND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’: $302,000.00 $0.00 $302,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $302,000.00 $0.00 $302,000.00 | PPl N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008750-2014  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 2 2014
Address: 189 HOMANS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $554,000.00 $0.00 $554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $917,100.00 $0.00 $817,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,471,100.00 $0.00 $1,371,100.00 | APP€d" N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,471,100.00 $1,371,100.00 ($100,000.00)
001915-2015  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 2 2015
Address: 189 HOMANS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $554,000.00 $0.00 $554,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $917,100.00 $0.00 $917,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,471,100.00 $0.00 $1,471,100.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,471,100.00

$1,471,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001915-2015  K&H GROUP LLC V CLOSTER BOR. 1601 1 2015
Address: 160 CLEVELAND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,000.00 $0.00 $302,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $302,000.00 $0.00 $302,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Closter Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005156-2012  P.S. REALTY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CRESKILL BOR. 177 28.01 2012
Address: 80 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,246,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017213-2012  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V CRESSKILL BOR. 82 1 2012
Address: 82 UNION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,900.00 $524,900.00 $524,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $903,500.00 $903,500.00 $903,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,428,400.00 $1,428,400.00 $1,428,400.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,428,400.00 $1,428,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001446-2013  P.S. REALTY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES, V CRESSKILL BOR. 177 28.01 2013
Address: 80 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,246,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004277-2013  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR. 182 1 2013
Address:  30-32 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $792,000.00 $0.00 $792,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,658,300.00 $0.00 $1.217,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,450,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,200.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,450,300.00 $2,009,200.00

($441,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004277-2013  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR. 182 6 2013
Address:  22-24 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $543,000.00 $0.00 $543,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $663,800.00 $0.00 $447,800.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,206,800.00 $0.00 $990,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,206,800.00 $990,800.00 ($216,000.00)
001397-2014  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR. 182 1 2014
Address: 30-32 PIERMONT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $792,000.00 $0.00 $792,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,658,300.00 $0.00 $874,200.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,450,300.00 $0.00 $1,666,200.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,450,300.00 $1,666,200.00

($784,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001397-2014  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR. 182 6 2014
Address: 22-24 PIERMONT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $543,000.00 $0.00 $543,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $663,800.00 $0.00 $290,800.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,206,800.00 $0.00 $833,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,206,800.00 $833,800.00 ($373,000.00)
002053-2014  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V CRESSKILL BOR. 82 1 2014
Address: 82 UNION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,900.00 $0.00 $524,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $903,500.00 $0.00 $775,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,428,400.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,428,400.00 $1,300,000.00

($128,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003783-2014  LAVINE, NORMAN & EILEEN NESS V CRESSKILL BOR. 210 32 2014
Address: 7 Johnson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,500.00 $0.00 $480,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $778,100.00 $0.00 $778,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,258,600.00 $0.00 $1,258,600.00 | PPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,258,600.00 $1,258,600.00 $0.00
004018-2014  STEELE, CAROLE V CRESSKILL BOR. 91.08 14 2014
Address: 131 HUYLER LANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $564,500.00 $0.00 $564,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,698,100.00 $0.00 $1,617,800.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,262,600.00 $0.00 $2,182,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,262,600.00 $2,182,300.00

($80,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004019-2014  BIRANI (ETAL), AMIT V CRESSKILL BOR. 301 34 2014
Address: 29 ADAMS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $479,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $907,300.00 $0.00 $870,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,386,800.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | “APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,386,800.00 $1,350,000.00 ($36,800.00)
007751-2014  P.S. REALTY LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CRESSKILL BOR. 177 28.01 2014
Address: 80 Piermont Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,246,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015560-2014  FERNANDO & CANDIDA GONZALEZ V CRESSKILL BOR. 72 2 2014
Address: 290 COUNTY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $346,000.00 $346,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $158,100.00 $158,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $504,100.00 $504,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $504,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003526-2015  BIRANI (ETAL), AMIT-HIRAWAT, DHARMENDRA & SAVITA V CRESSKILL BOR. 301 34 2015
Address: 29 ADAMS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $479,500.00 $0.00 $479,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $907,300.00 $0.00 $820,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,386,800.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,386,800.00 $1,300,000.00

($86,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003527-2015  BRONOVSKY (ETAL), ALEXANDER V CRESSKILL BOR. 91.05 18 2015
Address: 369 E Madison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,800.00 $0.00 $503,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,091,800.00 $0.00 $1,091,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $1,505,600.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $1,595,600.00 $0.00
003528-2015  LAVINE, NORMAN & EILEEN NESS V CRESSKILL BOR. 210 32 2015
Address: 7 Johnson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,500.00 $0.00 $480,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $778,100.00 $0.00 $719.500.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,258,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,258,600.00 $1,200,000.00

($58,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003531-2015  STEELE (25YR TRST/ETC), CAROLE A V CRESSKILL BOR. 91.08 14 2015
Address: 131 HUYLER LANDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $564,500.00 $0.00 $564,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,698,100.00 $0.00 $1,617,800.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,262,600.00 $0.00 $2,182,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,262,600.00 $2,182,300.00 ($80,300.00)
004973-2015  CVS V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 177 28.01 2015
Address: 80 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,246,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005437-2015  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR 182 6 2015
Address: 22-24 PIERMONT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $543,000.00 $0.00 $543,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $663,800.00 $0.00 $217,300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,206,800.00 $0.00 $760,300.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,206,800.00 $760,300.00 ($446,500.00)
005437-2015  PIERMONT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CRESSKILL BOR 182 1 2015
Address: 30-32 PIERMONT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $792,000.00 $0.00 $792,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,658,300.00 $0.00 $747,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,450,300.00 $0.00 $1,539,700.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,450,300.00 $1,539,700.00

($910,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006285-2015  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V CRESSKILL BOR. 82 1 2015
Address: 82 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,900.00 $0.00 $524,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $903,500.00 $0.00 $575,100.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,428,400.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,428,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($328,400.00)
006045-2016  CVS V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 177 28.01 2016
Address: 80 Piermont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,246,000.00 $0.00 $1,246,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,188,000.00 $0.00 $2,988,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,434,000.00 $0.00 $4,234,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,434,000.00 $4,234,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Cresskill Borough 19




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003797-2014  FENDELL, ROBERT & BONNIE V DEMAREST BOR. 85.04 1 2014
Address: 171 Orchard Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,084,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004013-2014  HARRIS, PETER V DEMAREST BOR. 120 11.31 Ccooc4 2014
Address: 314 BELLAIRE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,269,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004016-2014  CHUNG (ETAL), EDWARD UK V DEMAREST BOR. 127 49 2014
Address: 67 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $768,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006241-2014  SEITEL, ROSEMARY V DEMAREST BOR. 120 7 2014
Address: 355 Hardenburgh Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $882,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003533-2015  CHUNG (ETAL), EDWARD UK V DEMAREST BOR. 127 49 2015
Address: 67 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $768,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003534-2015  FENDELL, ROBERT & BONNIE V DEMAREST BOR. 85.04 1 2015
Address: 171 Orchard Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,084,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003535-2015  HARRIS, PETER V DEMAREST BOR. 120 11.31 Ccooc4 2015
Address: 314 BELLAIRE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,269,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005627-2015  SEITEL, ROSEMARY V DEMAREST BOR. 120 7 2015
Address: 355 Hardenburgh Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $882,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000705-2016  CHUNG (ETAL), EDWARD UK V DEMAREST BOR. 127 49 2016
Address: 67 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $768,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,108,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000713-2016 ~ FENDELL, ROBERT & BONNIE V DEMAREST BOR. 85.04 1 2016
Address: 171 Orchard Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,084,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000783-2016  HARRIS, PETER V DEMAREST BOR. 120 11.31 Ccooc4 2016
Address: 314 Bellaire Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $374,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,269,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005125-2016  SEITEL, ROSEMARY V DEMAREST BOR. 120 7 2016
Address: 355 Hardenburgh Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $882,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014383-2013  PATERSON PLANK STONE SURFACES, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 4 2013
Address: 890 Paterson Plank Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,425,000.00 $1,425,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,584,400.00 $1,584,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,009,400.00 $3,009,400.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,009,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003894-2014  PATERSON PLANK STONE SURFACES, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 4 2014
Address: 890 Paterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,584,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,009,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,009,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006138-2014  AMB PROPERTY CORP. BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.01 16 2014
Address: 219 Murray Hill Parkway HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,866,400.00 $0.00 $3,866,400.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $4,085,500.00 $0.00 $3,233,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,951,900.00 $0.00 $7,100,000.00 | PPed: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,951,900.00 $7,100,000.00 ($851,900.00)
006207-2014  AMB PROPERTY CORP. BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.02 4 2014
Address:  300-330 Murray Hill Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,099,200.00 $0.00 $2,099,200.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $2,300,500.00 $0.00 $1,900,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,399,700.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | PPed: Y Yearl: 2015 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,399,700.00 $4,000,000.00 ($399,700.00)

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017265-2009  CHEN, TSAULIN & CHIA -HWEI V EDGEWATER BOR 91.01 1.01 C0712 2009
Address: 712 Hudson Park
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,700.00 $257,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $657,700.00 $657,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $657,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010061-2009  BOFFA MGMT LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1106 15 2009
Address: 303 Molner Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003428-2010  BOFFA MGMT LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1106 15 2010
Address: 303 Molnar Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020424-2010  CORP BLUE ASSET MANAGEMENT POOL 2 LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 604 16 2010
Address: 7 Orchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $106,000.00 $106,000.00 $81,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $316,000.00 $316,000.00 $291,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2011  Yearz: 2012
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $316,000.00 $291,000.00 ($25,000.00)
000956-2011  BOFFA MGMT LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1106 15 2011
Address: 303 Molnar Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/22/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000194-2012  BOFFA MANAGEMENT LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1106 15 2012
Address: 303 Molnar Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018646-2012  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO., V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1810 3 2012
Address: 91 MIDLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,900.00 $443,900.00 $443,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $22,100.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $466,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002832-2013  BOFFA MANAGEMENT, LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1106 15 2013
Address: 303 MOLNAR DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $654,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $750,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,405,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
016366-2013  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1810 3 2013
Address: 91 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,900.00 $443,900.00 $443,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $22,100.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $466,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014996-2014  JOHN GAZZANI V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1015 8 2014
Address: 215 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,000.00 $756,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $165,900.00 $165,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $921,900.00 $921,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $921,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
015171-2014  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1810 3 2014
Address: 91 Midland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,900.00 $443,900.00 $377,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $22,100.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $400,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,000.00 $400,000.00 ($66,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011615-2015  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS CO V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1810 3 2015
Address: 91 MIDLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,900.00 $443,900.00 $377,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $22,100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $400,000.00 | “APPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,000.00 $400,000.00 ($66,000.00)
010545-2016  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO., V ELMWOOD PARK BOROUGH 1810 3 2016
Address: 91 MIDLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $443,900.00 $443,900.00 $357,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,100.00 $22,100.00 $22,100.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $466,000.00 $466,000.00 $380,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $466,000.00 $380,000.00 ($86,000.00)
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor

12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007542-2009  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2009
Address: 17 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $637,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,279,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,279,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001930-2010  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2010
Address: 17 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $637,400.00 $0.00 $637,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $362,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,279,200.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,279,200.00 $1,000,000.00

($279,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018582-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PTNRSHP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.06 2010
Address: 107 Lake St #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,800.00 $53,800.00 $29.500.00 | ose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $133,800.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 ($24,300.00)
019179-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.05 2010
Address: 107 Lake St 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,800.00 $53,800.00 $29.500.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $133,800.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 ($24,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019180-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.07 2010
Address: 107 Lake St 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,300.00 $55,300.00 $30,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $135,300.00 $135,300.00 $110,800.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $135,300.00 $110,800.00 ($24,500.00)
019181-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.08 2010
Address: 107 Lake St 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,700.00 $56,700.00 $32.100.00 | frooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $136,700.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 ($24,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019182-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.01 2010
Address: 111 Lake St 5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,700.00 $56,700.00 $32,100.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $136,700.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 ($24,600.00)
019183-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.02 2010
Address: 111 Lake St 6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,700.00 $56,700.00 $32.100.00 | frooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $136,700.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $136,700.00 $112,100.00 ($24,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019184-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.03 2010
Address: 111 Lake St 7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $74,700.00 $74,700.00 $48.700.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $154,700.00 $154,700.00 $128,700.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $154,700.00 $128,700.00 ($26,000.00)
019185-2010  SAMOUILIDIS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3007 42.04 2010
Address: 111 Lake St 8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,800.00 $53,800.00 $29.500.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $133,800.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $133,800.00 $109,500.00 ($24,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011659-2011 HECTOR R. GIANCARLO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3501 2 2011
Address: 181 So. Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,570,000.00 $0.00 $2,570,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,520,000.00 $0.00 $530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,090,000.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,090,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($1,990,000.00)
012089-2011  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2001
Address: 17 E. Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,000.00 $0.00 $510,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $490,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,151,800.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,151,800.00 $1,000,000.00

($151,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004066-2012  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2012
Address: 17 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,000.00 $0.00 $510,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $440,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,151,800.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,151,800.00 $950,000.00 ($201,800.00)
009981-2012  HECTOR GIANCARLO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3501 2 2012
Address: 181 SO. WOODLAND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,570,000.00 $0.00 $2,570,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,520,000.00 $0.00 $430,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,090,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APPlEd: Y vearl: 2013  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$5,090,000.00

$3,000,000.00 ($2,090,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019350-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0209 2012
Address: 2209 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $144,150.00 $144.150.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($144,150.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 ($192,200.00)
019350-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0209 2012
Address: 2209 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $192,200.00 $192,200.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $144,150.00 $144.150.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($144,150.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($192,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019353-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0208 2012
Address: 2208 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,225.00 $180,225.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,225.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 ($240,300.00)
019353-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0208 2012
Address: 2208 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,225.00 $180,225.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,225.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019360-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0426 2012
Address: 4426 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $90,300.00 $90,300.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($90,300.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($120,400.00)
019364-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 Cco424 2012
Address: 4424 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $193,200.00 $193,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($193,200.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($257,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019367-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0214 2012
Address: 2214 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $0.00 | APPlEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $49,350.00 $49,350.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($49,350.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,800.00 $0.00 ($65,800.00)
019367-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0214 2012
Address: 2214 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $0.00 | APPlEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $49,350.00 $49,350.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($49,350.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($65,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019368-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0213 2012
Address: 2213 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)
019368-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0213 2012
Address: 2213 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,075.00 $180,075.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,075.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 ($240,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019372-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0419 2012
Address: 4419 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $257,600.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $257,600.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 9 | Walved and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $193,200.00 $193,200.00 $193,200.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
019373-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0418 2012
Address: 4418 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $263,700.00 $263,700.00 $263,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $263,700.00 $263,700.00 $263,700.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 7 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $197,775.00 $197,775.00 $153,825.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($43,950.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019377-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 Co414 2012
Address: 4414 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $94,500.00 $94,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $94,500.00 $94,500.00 $0.00 | APPlEd: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $70,875.00 $70,875.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($70,875.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($94,500.00)
019381-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0410 2012
Address: 4410 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $257,600.00 $257,600.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 0 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $193,200.00 $193,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($193,200.00)
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($257,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019383-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0408 2012
Address: 4408 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,300.00 $240,300.00 $0.00 | PPN yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 0 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $180,225.00 $180,225.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($180,225.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($240,300.00)
001350-2013  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2013
Address: 17 E Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,000.00 $0.00 $510,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $440,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,151,800.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,151,800.00 $950,000.00 ($201,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000788-2014  HEALTH RESOURCES OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2906 1 2014
Address: 333 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,432,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,459,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,891,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,891,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003504-2014  STEVEN NICHOLSON V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2412 9 2014
Address: 17 E LINDEN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,000.00 $0.00 $510,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $641,800.00 $0.00 $440,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,151,800.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,151,800.00 $950,000.00 ($201,800.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005434-2014  HECTOR R. GIANCARLO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3501 2 2014
Address: 181 SO. WOODLAND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,570,000.00 $0.00 $2,370,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,520,000.00 $0.00 $430,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,090,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,090,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($2,290,000.00)

Total number of cases for Englewood City 29




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011178-2011  SPACE STATION FAIRLAWN LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4903 1.01 2011
Address:  16-01 Mcbride Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,046,300.00 $0.00 $5,046,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,453,700.00 $0.00 $1.153,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,200,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,500,000.00 $6,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)
010912-2012  SPACE STATION FAIRLAWN L L C V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4903 1.01 2012
Address:  16-01 Mcbride Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,906,100.00 $0.00 $4,906,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,900.00 $0.00 $1.257,900.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,164,000.00 $0.00 $6,164,000.00 | PP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$6,164,000.00 $6,164,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017662-2012  18-35 RIVER RD LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 5834 1.01 2012
Address:  18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,714,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,714,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 11 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $2,488,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
017669-2012  18-35 RIVER RD LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 5834 1.01 2012
Address:  18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $828,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $828,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $621,225.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018189-2012  ACE INVESTMENT LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52 2012
Address: 40-18 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,090,100.00 $1,090,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $858,000.00 $858,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,948,100.00 $1,948,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,948,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
018189-2012  ACE INVESTMENT LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52.01 2012
Address: 40-40 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $516,400.00 $516,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,700.00 $37,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $554,100.00 $554,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $554,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003089-2013  18-35 RIVER ROAD, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5834 1.01 2013
Address:  18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,185,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,542,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005687-2013  SPACE STATION FAIRLAWN LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4903 1.01 2013
Address:  16-01 Mcbride Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $4,906,100.00 $0.00 $4,906,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,900.00 $0.00 $1,093,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,164,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,164,000.00 $6,000,000.00

($164,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017648-2013  ROBERT & HELEN M RUBENSTEIN V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1702 66 2013
Address:  15-31 Landzettel Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $209,900.00 $209,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $360,700.00 $360,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $570,600.00 $570,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $570,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
017908-2013  ACE INVESTMENTS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52.01 2013
Address:  40-40 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $516,400.00 $516,400.00 $516,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $37,700.00 $37,700.00 $37,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $554,100.00 $554,100.00 $554,100.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $554,100.00 $554,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017908-2013  ACE INVESTMENTS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52 2013
Address:  40-18 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,090,100.00 $1,090,100.00 $987,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $858,000.00 $858,000.00 $858,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,948,100.00 $1,948,100.00 $1,845,900.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 0 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,948,100.00 $1,845,900.00 ($102,200.00)
003498-2014  18-35 RIVER ROAD LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5834 1.01 2014
Address: 18-35 RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,185,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,542,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006182-2014  SPACE STATION FAIRLAWN L L C V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4903 1.01 2014
Address:  16-01 Mcbride Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,906,100.00 $0.00 $4,906,100.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,257,900.00 $0.00 $1,093,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,164,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | “APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,164,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($164,000.00)
014995-2014  BROADWAY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3321 19 2014
Address:  24-19 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $126,000.00 $126,000.00 $126,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $259,500.00 $259,500.00 $203,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $385,500.00 $385,500.00 $320,100.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2015 YearZ: 2016
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $385,500.00 $329,100.00 ($56,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014995-2014  BROADWAY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3321 22 2014
Address:  24-13 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
014995-2014  BROADWAY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3321 16 2014
Address:  1-12 Plaza Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $114,700.00 $114,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $124,500.00 $124,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $124,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014995-2014  BROADWAY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3321 18 2014
Address:  1-10 Plaza Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $36,800.00 $36,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $41,600.00 $41,600.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
014995-2014  BROADWAY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 3321 20 2014
Address:  24-17 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015204-2014  ACE INVESTMENT LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52 2014
Address:  40-18 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,090,100.00 $1,090,100.00 $987,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess wW/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $858,000.00 $858,000.00 $858,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,948,100.00 $1,948,100.00 $1,845,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2015 YearZ: 2016
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,948,100.00 $1,845,900.00 ($102,200.00)
015204-2014  ACE INVESTMENT LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1205 52.01 2014
Address:  40-40 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $516,400.00 $516,400.00 $516,400.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess W/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $37,700.00 $37,700.00 $37,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $554,100.00 $554,100.00 $554,100.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2015 YearZ: 2016
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $554,100.00 $554,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015421-2014  RUBENSTEIN, ROBERT & HELEN M V FAIR LAWN BOR. 1702 66 2014
Address:  15-31 Landzettel Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $209,900.00 $209,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $360,700.00 $360,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $570,600.00 $570,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $570,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000278-2015  18-35 RIVER ROAD, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5834 1.01 2015
Address:  18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,185,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,542,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003551-2015  POLLITT DR ENTERPRIS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 4802 3 CO08A 2015
Address:  15-01 Pollitt Drive, Unit 8A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $561,100.00 $0.00 $561,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $561,000.00 $0.00 $561,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,122,100.00 $0.00 $1,122,100.00 | PPIe9: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,122,100.00 $1,122,100.00 $0.00
007350-2015  SPACE STATION FAIRLAWN L L C V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4903 1.01 2015
Address:  16-01 Mcbride Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,906,100.00 $0.00 $4,906,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $893,900.00 $0.00 $693,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,800,000.00 $0.00 $5,600,000.00 | PPed- N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,800,000.00 $5,600,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for  Fair Lawn Borough 17




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018745-2011  COMET LACES INC V FAIRVIEW BOR 722 3 2011
Address: 351 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018745-2011  COMET LACES INC V FAIRVIEW BOR 722 7 2011
Address: 351 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018745-2011  COMET LACES INC V FAIRVIEW BOR 722 2 2011
Address:  Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
016257-2012  COMET LACES, INC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 7 2012
Address: 510 MORNINGSIDE AVENUE FAIRVIEW
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016257-2012  COMET LACES, INC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 3 2012
Address: 351 BERGEN BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $382,900.00 $382,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $485,200.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
016257-2012  COMET LACES, INC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 2 2012
Address: BERGEN BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017677-2013  TSOMPANIDIS(TRUSTEE), PATRICIA, V FAIRVIEW BOR. 209 3 2013
Address: 434 Henry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $573,400.00 $573,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $888,400.00 $888,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $888,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018441-2013  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 7 2013
Address: 510 Morningside Ave Fairview
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018441-2013  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 2 2013
Address:  Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
018441-2013  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 3 2013
Address: 351 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $382,900.00 $382,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $485,200.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015369-2014  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 3 2014
Address: 351 Bergen Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $382,900.00 $382,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $485,200.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
015369-2014  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 2 2014
Address:  Bergen Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $102,300.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015369-2014  COMET LACES, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 7 2014
Address: 510 Morningside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $190,700.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $190,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015374-2014  TSOMPANIDID (TRSTEE), PATRICIA V FAIRVIEW BOR. 209 3 2014
Address: 434 Henrey Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $573,400.00 $573,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $888,400.00 $888,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $888,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013288-2015  TSOMPANIDIS (TRUSTEE), PATRICIA V FAIRVIEW BOR. 209 3 2015
Address: 434 Henry St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $573,400.00 $573,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $888,400.00 $888,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $888,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Fairview Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010759-2010  NOLBAY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.02 2010
Address:  338-48 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $981,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $107,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
020335-2010  LOCAL UNION NO 15 CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 209 7 2010
Address: 36 Bergen St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $346,500.00 $346,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $396,100.00 $396,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $742,600.00 $742,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $742,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020384-2010  ROBERT W WINKLEMAN V HACKENSACK CITY 540 1 C00G1 2010
Address: 972 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,200.00 $78,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $158,700.00 $158,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $236,900.00 $236,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $236,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
020473-2010  LENDER, DAVID & BEGIN-LOUDON, MAN V HACKENSACK CITY 604 6.01 2010
Address: 565 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $504,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $439,600.00 $439,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $943,600.00 $943,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $943,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010228-2011  NOLBAY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.02 2011
Address:  338-48 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $402,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012515-2011  WILLIAM J. D'ELIA & RONALD D'ELIA V HACKENSACK CITY 230 1 2011
Address:  180-194 Atlantic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $875,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $213,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,089,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018230-2011  R&W REALTY CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 87.01 11 2011
Address: 33 Jersey Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $218,400.00 $218,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $421,400.00 $421,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $421,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018556-2011  ROBERT W WINKLEMAN V HACKENSACK CITY 540 1 C00G1 2011
Address: 972 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,600.00 $62,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $127,000.00 $127,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $189,600.00 $189,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $189,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018558-2011  DAVID LENDER V HACKENSACK CITY 604 6.01 2011
Address: 565 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,400.00 $302,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $390,000.00 $390,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $692,400.00 $692,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $692,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018570-2011  LOCAL UNION NO 15 CORP V HACKENSACK CITY 209 7 2011
Address: 36 Bergen St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $242,600.00 $242,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $742,600.00 $742,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $742,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018587-2011  RAMONA E CRUZ V HACKENSACK CITY 348 135 2011
Address: 330 Maple Hill Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $162,700.00 $162,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $130,900.00 $130,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $293,600.00 $293,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
018590-2011  MARVETT SMITH V HACKENSACK CITY 145 7 2011
Address: 12 Summit Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/29/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,200.00 $150,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $224,800.00 $224,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009825-2012  HACKENSACK VENTURES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 452 33 2012
Address: 458 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,058,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,129,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,188,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,188,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009829-2012  NOLBAY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.02 2012
Address: 338-48 RAILROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $402,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017366-2012  FRANCIS J DEVITO V HACKENSACK CITY 519 56 2012
Address: 661 Main St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,500.00 $267,500.00 $267,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $773,600.00 $773,600.00 $457,500.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,041,100.00 $1,041,100.00 $725,000.00 | PP N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,041,100.00 $725,000.00 ($316,100.00)
001867-2013  FRANCIS J. DEVITO V HACKENSACK CITY 519 56 2013
Address: 1 Fairmont Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,500.00 $0.00 $267,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $773,600.00 $0.00 $457,500.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,041,100.00 $0.00 $725,000.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,041,100.00 $725,000.00 ($316,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004488-2013  MALAS ENTERPRISES 3, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 232 29 2013
Address: 29 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004489-2013  NOLBAY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 324 12.02 2013
Address:  338-48 RAILROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $402,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified': $0.00

$1,089,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004490-2013  HACKENSACK VENTURES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 452 33 2013
Address: 458 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,058,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,129,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,188,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,188,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001316-2014  FRANCIS, J. DEVITO V HACKENSACK CITY 519 56 2014
Address: 661 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $267,500.00 $0.00 $267,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $773,600.00 $0.00 $457,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,041,100.00 $0.00 $725,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,041,100.00 $725,000.00 ($316,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014985-2014  ALEX & BLANCHE TEITELBAUM V HACKENSACK CITY 110 1 2014
Address: 322 West Pleasantview
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $291,400.00 $291,400.00 $291,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $462,100.00 $462,100.00 $308,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $753,500.00 $753,500.00 $600,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,500.00 $600,000.00 ($153,500.00)
015302-2014  9-11 CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 39.01 12.02 2014
Address:  9-11 East Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $185,600.00 $185,600.00 $185,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $194,400.00 $194,400.00 $159,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $345,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $380,000.00 $345,000.00 ($35,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015668-2014  PINK STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 56 3 2014
Address: 156 BONHOMME AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015668-2014  PINK STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 55 1 2014
Address: 24 PINK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $508,900.00 $508,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $648,900.00 $648,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013597-2015 MAGNOTTA, GERALD V HACKENSACK CITY 80 1.03 2015
Address: 55 HOBART ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hackensack City

24




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015559-2014  TINDARO & CATHERINE ABRAMO V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 2 12 2014
Address: 63 HARRISON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $166,200.00 $166,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $420,900.00 $420,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $587,100.00 $587,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $587,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001763-2015 GOLDMAN REALTY C/O UNITED WIRE HANGER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 132.01 3 2015
Address: 5 PLANT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $741,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,253,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,253,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001763-2015  GOLDMAN REALTY C/O UNITED WIRE HANGER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 132.01 1 2015
Address: RAILROAD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004082-2016  VIGGIANO, ANGELA V HAWORTH BOR. 907 6 2016
Address: 511 Haworth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $735,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,116,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,116,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Haworth Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016167-2009  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC C/O DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2009
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019769-2010  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC C/O DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2010
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015496-2011  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC C/O DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2011
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018052-2012  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC C/O DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2012
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017638-2013  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC C/O DUNKIN, V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2013
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
015445-2014  SUNYI MANAGEMENT CORP. V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 44 4 2014
Address: 45 N Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $498,000.00 $498,000.00 $498,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $402,000.00 $402,000.00 $327,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $825,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $900,000.00 $825,500.00 ($74,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015669-2014  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC % DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2014
Address: 429 Route 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $452,000.00 $452,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $653,800.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013290-2015  NANCIE'S HOLDINGS LLC % DUNKIN V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 26.01 23.02 2015
Address: 429 ROUTE 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $615,900.00 $615,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,600.00 $227,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $843,500.00 $843,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $843,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005507-2014 HAWTHORNE GARDENS V LODI BOR. 122 6 2014
Address: 126 ROUTE 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,303,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,881,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015693-2014  RAEVIN, LLC V LODI BOR. 126 5 2014
Address: 247 ROOSEVELT AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,700.00 $14,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $214,700.00 $214,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007323-2015 HAWTHORNE GARDENS V LODI BOR. 122 6 2015
Address: 126 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,303,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,881,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004722-2016  HAWTHORNE GARDENS V LODI BOR. 122 6 2016
Address: 126 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,303,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,881,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,184,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Lodi Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000639-2009  PROLOGIS 1275 VALLEY BROOK LLC V LYNDHURST BOR 230 7 HM 2009
Address: 1275 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,944,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,834,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,834,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002607-2010  PROLOGIS 1275 VALLEY BROOK LLC V LYNDHURST BOR 230 7 2010
Address: 1275 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001991-2011  PROLOGIS 1275 VALLEY BROOK LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 7 HM 2011
Address: 1275 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,890,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $795,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002491-2013  PARK AVE ASSO. NAJ PARTNER V LYNDHURST TWP. 6 36.01 2013
Address: 20 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $0.00 $684,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,000.00 $0.00 $416,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00

($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017937-2013  POLIZZOTTO, SALVATORE V LYNDHURST TWP. 69 23 2013
Address: 331 Fern Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $402,600.00 $402,600.00 $370,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $642,600.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 ($32,600.00)
017947-2013  CERESE, GERARDO A., ETALS. V LYNDHURST TWP. 140 3 2013
Address: 436 Fern Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,200.00 $168,200.00 $168,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,700.00 $484,700.00 $384,700.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $652,900.00 $652,900.00 $552,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $652,900.00 $552,900.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001875-2014  PARK AVE ASSO. NAJ PARTNER V LYNDHURST TWP. 6 36.01 2014
Address: 20 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $0.00 $684,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,000.00 $0.00 $416,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)
014906-2014  CERESE, GERARDO A. ETALS. V LYNDHURST TWP. 140 3 2014
Address: 436 Fern Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,200.00 $168,200.00 $168,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,700.00 $484,700.00 $384,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $652,900.00 $652,900.00 $552,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $652,900.00 $552,900.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014908-2014  POLIZZOTTO, SALVATORE V LYNDHURST TWP. 69 23 2014
Address: 331 Fern Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $402,600.00 $402,600.00 $370,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $642,600.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 ($32,600.00)
015036-2014  CATANIA, STEPHEN M. & LINDA V LYNDHURST TWP. 39 32 2014
Address: 44 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,600.00 $540,600.00 $540,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $198,100.00 $198,100.00 $109,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $738,700.00 $738,700.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,700.00 $650,000.00 ($88,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002525-2015  PARK AVE ASSO. NAJ PARTNER V LYNDHURST TWP. 6 36.01 2015
Address: 20 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $0.00 $684,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,000.00 $0.00 $416,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)
011032-2015  CATANIA, STEPHEN M. & LINDA V LYNDHURST TWP. 39 32 2015
Address: 44 RIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,600.00 $540,600.00 $540,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $198,100.00 $198,100.00 $109,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $738,700.00 $738,700.00 $650,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $738,700.00 $650,000.00 ($88,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011206-2015  CERESE, GERARDO A. ETALS. V LYNDHURST TWP. 140 3 2015
Address: 436 Fern Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,200.00 $168,200.00 $168,200.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,700.00 $484,700.00 $384,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $652,900.00 $652,900.00 $552,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $652,900.00 $552,900.00 ($100,000.00)
011211-2015  POLIZZOTTO, SALVATORE V LYNDHURST TWP. 69 23 2015
Address: 331 Fern Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $402,600.00 $402,600.00 $370,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $642,600.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,600.00 $610,000.00 ($32,600.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002201-2016  PARK AVE ASSO. NAJ PARTNER V LYNDHURST TWP. 6 36.01 2016
Address: 20 PARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $0.00 $684,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,000.00 $0.00 $416,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004018-2015  BUCCISANO, CARMELO & TERESA - TRST V MAHWAH TOWNSHIP 21.04 5 2015
Address: 28 Seminary Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $495,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $787,600.00 $0.00 $654,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,283,100.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,283,100.00 $1,150,000.00 ($133,100.00)
001031-2016  BUCCISANO, CARMELO & TERESA - TRST V MAHWAH TWP. 21.04 5 2016
Address: 28 Seminary Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $495,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $787,600.00 $0.00 $604,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,283,100.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,283,100.00 $1,100,000.00

($183,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006029-2016 ~ MAHVIDI, ALl & SHAHRZAD MOSTAFAVI V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 120.01 115.01 2016
Address: 86 Mclntosh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,000.00 $0.00 $582,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $712,700.00 $0.00 $593,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,294,700.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,294,700.00 $1,175,000.00 ($119,700.00)
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014505-2014  ZANDARELLI, FRANCO ETAL V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 61 1.01 2014
Address: 320 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/30/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $189,800.00 $189,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $233,000.00 $233,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
014505-2014  ZANDARELLI, FRANCO ETAL V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR. 61 1.01 2014
Address: 320 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $189,800.00 $189,800.00 $189,800.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $233,000.00 $233,000.00 $140,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $330,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2016 Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $422,800.00 $330,000.00 ($92,800.00)

Total number of cases for

North Arlington Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007572-2014  NORTHVALE SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATES/INSERRA SUPERMARKETS V NORTHVALE BOR. 303 8 2014
Address:  209-219 PEGASUS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,098,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,406,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,504,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,504,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007572-2014  NORTHVALE SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATES/INSERRA SUPERMARKETS V NORTHVALE BOR. 303 6 2014
Address: 221 PEGASUS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007572-2014  NORTHVALE SHOPPING CENTER ASSOCIATES/INSERRA SUPERMARKETS V NORTHVALE BOR. 303 13 2014
Address: 250A LIVINGSTON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $340,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $490,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Northvale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004278-2015  SARNER, DAVID & RHONDA COLLINS V NORWOOD BOROUGH 11 2 2015
Address: 91 Mohawk Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $674,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,007,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,007,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008299-2013  SUN COMPANY, INC. (R&M) V PALISADES PARK BOR. 712 3.01 2013
Address: 54 Abbott Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,936,900.00 $0.00 $1,936,900.00 Judgment type: Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $579,900.00 $0.00 $379,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,516,800.00 $0.00 $2,316,800.00 | PPlEd Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,516,800.00 $2,316,800.00 ($200,000.00)
009073-2013 321 NJ COMMERCIAL REALTY, LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 104 3 2013
Address: 329 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009073-2013 321 NJ COMMERCIAL REALTY, LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 104 3.01 2013
Address: 321 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,488,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,488,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006179-2014  SUN COMPANY, INC. (R&M) V PALISADES PARK BOR. 712 5.01 2014
Address:  Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $306,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $306,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006179-2014  SUN COMPANY, INC. (R&M) V PALISADES PARK BOR. 712 3.01 2014
Address: 54 Abbott Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,936,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $579,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,516,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,516,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008879-2014 321 NJ COMMERCIAL REALTY, LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 104 3.01 2014
Address: 321 COMMERCIAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $376,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,488,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,488,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008879-2014 321 NJ COMMERCIAL REALTY, LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR. 104 3 2014
Address: 329 COMMERCIAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,690,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,419,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Palisades Park Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016377-2010  KOLODKIN, JEFF & MELISSA V PARAMUS BOR. 3213 5 2010
Address: 83 Hemlock Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $264,600.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,100.00 $741,100.00 $741,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,005,700.00 $1,005,700.00 $1,005,700.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,700.00 $1,005,700.00 $0.00
000533-2011  KOLODKIN, JEFF & MELISSA V PARAMUS BOR. 3213 5 2011
Address: 83 Hemlock Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $0.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,100.00 $0.00 $741,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,005,700.00 $0.00 $1,005,700.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,005,700.00 $1,005,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002391-2012  KOLODKIN, JEFF & MELISSA V PARAMUS BOR. 3213 5 2012
Address: 83 Hemlock Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $0.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,100.00 $0.00 $587,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,005,700.00 $0.00 $852,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,700.00 $852,000.00 ($153,700.00)
004588-2013  KOLODKIN, JEFF & MELISSA, V PARAMUS BOR. 3213 5 2013
Address: 83 Hemlock Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $0.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,100.00 $0.00 $610,400.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,005,700.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,700.00 $875,000.00 ($130,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005441-2014  KOLODKIN, JEFF & MELISSA, V PARAMUS BOR. 3213 5 2014
Address: 83 HEMLOCK DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,600.00 $0.00 $264,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $741,100.00 $0.00 $635,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,005,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,005,700.00 $900,000.00 ($105,700.00)
003906-2016  PIZZA BY BRUNO V PARAMUS BOR. 6017 17 2016
Address: 669 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/22/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,955,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $2,199,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,154,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,154,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013231-2016  SALVATORE MORETTI V PARAMUS BOR 1704 1 2016
Address: 197 Alpine Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007354-2008  MESITA M ENTERPRISES INC V RAMSEY BOR 5101 11 2008
Address: 455 State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,800.00 $0.00 $605,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $864,200.00 $0.00 $864,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $1,470,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,470,000.00 $1,470,000.00 $0.00
008416-2009  MESITA M ENTERPRISES INC V RAMSEY BOR 5101 11 2009
Address: 455 Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $605,800.00 $0.00 $605,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $864,200.00 $0.00 $864,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $1,470,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,470,000.00 $1,470,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007064-2016  MESITA M. ENTERPRISES INC. V RAMSEY 5101 11 2016
Address: 455 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $843,000.00 $0.00 $843,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,357,000.00 $0.00 $1.157,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004837-2014  DCT 101 RRNJ LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 4014 15 HM 2014
Address:  Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $436,800.00 $0.00 $436,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $436,800.00 $0.00 $436,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $436,800.00 $436,800.00 $0.00
004837-2014  DCT 101 RRNJ LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 4014 12 HM 2014
Address: 101 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,718,500.00 $0.00 $4,718,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,682,000.00 $0.00 $12,344,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,400,500.00 $0.00 $17,063,200.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$17,400,500.00

$17,063,200.00 ($337,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015251-2014  CARBONELL, RAFAEL H. V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2602 16 2014
Address: 661 Day Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $201,600.00 $201,600.00 $201,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $199,200.00 $199,200.00 $186,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $400,800.00 $400,800.00 $388,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $400,800.00 $388,000.00 ($12,800.00)
015671-2014  ZIVKOVIC, DRAGOMIR & KOVILIKA V RIDGEFIELD BOR. 2203 18 2014
Address: 610 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $382,300.00 $382,300.00 $382,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $317,700.00 $317,700.00 $268,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $650,600.00 | “PPIed Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $700,000.00 $650,600.00 ($49,400.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011021-2014  GATES REALTY CORP. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 151.01 3.02 2014
Address: 100 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $386,600.00 $386,600.00 $336,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $450,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $450,000.00 ($50,000.00)
011021-2014  GATES REALTY CORP. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 151.01 3.01 2014
Address: 80 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $113,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $499,100.00 $499,100.00 $436,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $613,000.00 $613,000.00 $550,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $613,000.00 $550,000.00 ($63,000.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012222-2015  GATES REALTY CORP. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 151.01 3.02 2015
Address: 100 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $113,400.00 $113,400.00 $113,400.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $386,600.00 $386,600.00 $336,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $450,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $450,000.00 ($50,000.00)
012222-2015  GATES REALTY CORP. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 151.01 3.01 2015
Address: 80 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $113,900.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $499,100.00 $499,100.00 $436,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $613,000.00 $613,000.00 $550,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2016 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$613,000.00 $550,000.00 ($63,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001979-2016 KB LEASING CORP. C/O DVL, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 1.03 8 2016
Address:  Industrial Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,318,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,032,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,350,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,350,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005244-2014  LUCERNE RIDGEWOOD, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3702 9 2014
Address: 175 E. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,145,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,934,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000873-2015  LUCERNE-RIDGEWOOD, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3702 9 2015
Address: 175 E. Ridgewood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,145,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,934,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000553-2016  LUCERNE-RIDGEWOOD, LLC V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3702 9 2016
Address:  177-195 E. Ridgewood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,145,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,934,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,080,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010291-2011  ACD REALTY CO LLC V ROCHELLE PARK BOR. 46.01 1.01 2011
Address: 194 Rte 17 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007319-2012  ACD REALTY CO LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 46.01 1.01 2012
Address: 194 ROUTE 17 NORTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001554-2013  ACD REALTY CO., LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 46.01 1.01 2013
Address: 194 Route 17 N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004990-2014  ACD REALTY CO., LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP 46.01 1.01 2014
Address: 194 ROUTE 17 NORTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,970,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004582-2007  GALE COMPANY/ B. LANDGREBE V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.01 84 2007
Address:  HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004582-2007  GALE COMPANY/ B. LANDGREBE V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.01 72.11 2007
Address:  HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004582-2007  GALE COMPANY/ B. LANDGREBE V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.03 72.04 2007
Address: 851 Rutherford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003008-2008  THE GALE CO % BELLEMEAD DEV. CORP. V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.01 84 HM 2008
Address:  HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003008-2008  THE GALE CO % BELLEMEAD DEV. CORP. V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.01 72.11 HM 2008
Address:  HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,335,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003008-2008  THE GALE CO % BELLEMEAD DEV. CORP. V RUTHERFORD BOR 219.03 72.04 HM 2008
Address: 851 Rutherford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003564-2008 346 UNION AVE LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 97 4 2008
Address: 346 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $840,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $1,125,200.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $1,125,200.00 $0.00
001806-2009 346 UNION AVE LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 97 4 2009
Address: 346 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $715,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,125,200.00 $1,000,000.00

($125,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007783-2009  GETTY PETROLEUM MARKETING INC V RUTHERFORD BOR 224.01 1.01 2009
Address:  131-147 State Hwy 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,164,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $238,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,402,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,402,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001752-2010 346 UNION AVE LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 97 4 2010
Address: 346 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009787-2010 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C. V RUTHERFORD BOR 68 28 2010
Address: 128 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,100.00 $1,095,000.00 ($118,100.00)
005844-2011 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C. V RUTHERFORD BOR 68 28 2011
Address: 128 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,213,100.00 $1,095,000.00

($118,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005845-2011 346 UNION AVE LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR 97 4 2011
Address: 346 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)
017856-2011  JENGO-BAWIEC, JILLIAN V RUTHERFORD BOR 210 1 C0076 2011
Address: 79 Clark St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,500.00 $78,500.00 $46.000.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $156,000.00 | PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $188,500.00 $156,000.00 ($32,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017859-2011  KHOMCHYN, NADIYA V RUTHERFORD BOR 158 50 2011
Address: 4 Highfield Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’ $270,300.00 $270,300.00 $270,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $134,200.00 $134,200.00 $69,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $404,500.00 $404,500.00 $340,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $404,500.00 $340,000.00 ($64,500.00)
004742-2012 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 68 28 2012
Address: 128 CHESTNUT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,095,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,213,100.00 $1,095,000.00

($118,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005447-2012 346 UNION AVE, LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 97 4 2012
Address: 346 UNION AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)
007150-2013 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C., V RUTHERFORD BOR. 68 28 2013
Address: 128 Chestnut St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,213,100.00 $1,095,000.00

($118,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007151-2013 346 UNION AVE, LLC, V RUTHERFORD BOR. 97 4 2013
Address: 346 Union Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)
009053-2014 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 68 28 2014
Address: 128 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,213,100.00

$1,095,000.00 ($118,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009133-2014 346 UNION AVE, LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 97 4 2014
Address: 346 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)
015234-2014  PREKAS, ANTONIOS & ANGELIKI V RUTHERFORD BOR. 101 24 2014
Address: 30 E Gouverneur Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $338,900.00 $338,900.00 $338,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $270,100.00 $256,500.00 $228,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $609,000.00 $595,400.00 $567,200.00 | PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $595,400.00 $567,200.00 ($28,200.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003523-2015 128 CHESTNUT ST L.L.C. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 68 28 2015
Address: 128 Chestnut Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $643,100.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,100.00 $0.00 $1,095,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,100.00 $1,095,000.00 ($118,100.00)
003553-2015 346 UNION AVE, LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 97 4 2015
Address: 346 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $0.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $840,200.00 $0.00 $685,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,200.00 $0.00 $970,000.00 | “APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,200.00 $970,000.00 ($155,200.00)

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 20




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004524-2013  COWLAN, RICHARD H.&JOAN KATES-COWLAN V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1201 25 2013
Address: 20 Warewoods Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,792,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,792,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009693-2012  COWLAN, RICHARD H. & JOAN KATES-COWLAN V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1201 25 2012
Address: 20 WAREWOODS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $556,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,792,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,792,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005964-2014 LI, JINSONG & HONG XU V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1502 25 2014
Address: 39 WOODCLIFF LAKE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,344,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,196,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,196,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008027-2016 ~ MAHOPAC PARTNERS, LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 23.01 2.01 2016
Address: 450 HUYLER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,867,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,319,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,319,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001247-2015  AHAM ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 2916 10 2015
Address: 133 Cedar Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $454,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,196,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,196,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001129-2016  JUTKOWITZ, STEVEN & ANDREA V TEANECK TWP. 3009 2 2016
Address: 148 Vandelinda Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $268,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $735,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001523-2016  ROLNICK, PAUL & AVIVA V TEANECK TWP. 1805 13 2016
Address: 591 Warwick Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $423,300.00 $0.00 $423,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,425,100.00 $0.00 $1,329,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,848,400.00 $0.00 $1,752,800.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,848,400.00 $1,752,800.00 ($95,600.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008051-2015  MA, LIANJUN & MEINA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 302 20 2015
Address: 49 GRIST MILL LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $458,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $632,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,090,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,090,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004373-2016  BRIGUGLIO, ALFRED & RACHEL V WASHINGTON TWP. 1401 1.04 2016
Address: 131 Douglas Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,700.00 $0.00 $256,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,100.00 $0.00 $738,300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,062,800.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,062,800.00 $995,000.00 ($67,800.00)
006077-2016 ~ BABOULIS, DONNA & GYSCEK, GARY V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 1101 5 2016
Address: 77 Gorga Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,900.00 $0.00 $305,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $889,100.00 $0.00 $769,100.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,195,000.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,195,000.00 $1,075,000.00

($120,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003211-2013  BURKE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES V WESTWOOD BOR. 1804 8.01 2013
Address: 57 Old Hook Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $707,600.00 $0.00 $707,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $730,900.00 $0.00 $292,400.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,438,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,438,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($438,500.00)
Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 1




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000694-2014  ALAN AND JANE LEVY V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1002 3 2014
Address: 25 Old Farms Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,694,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009014-2010  JUDY OPPER V WYCKOFF TP 449 1.02 C139 2010
Address: 139 Brewster Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $590,800.00 $0.00 $372,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,215,800.00 $0.00 $097,700.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,215,800.00 $997,700.00 ($218,100.00)
003780-2011  JUDY OPPER V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2011
Address: 139 Brewster Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $590,800.00 $0.00 $318,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,215,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,215,800.00 $943,300.00 ($272,500.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006931-2012  JUDY OPPER, V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2012
Address: 139 Brewster Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $590,800.00 $0.00 $318,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,215,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,215,800.00 $943,300.00 ($272,500.00)
001358-2013  JUDY OPPER V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2013
Address: 139 Brewster Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $590,800.00 $0.00 $318,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,215,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,215,800.00 $943,300.00 ($272,500.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001256-2014  JUDY OPPER V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2014
Address: 139 BREWSTER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $625,000.00 $0.00 $625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $590,800.00 $0.00 $318,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,215,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,215,800.00 $943,300.00 ($272,500.00)
001003-2015  JUDY OPPER V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2015
Address: 139 BREWSTER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $565,000.00 $0.00 $565,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $472,800.00 $0.00 $378,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,037,800.00 $943,300.00 ($94,500.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003516-2015  BRUNO, GERALD A & JUDITH A V WYCKOFF TWP. 311 1 2015
Address: 490 Carlton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $792,900.00 $0.00 $792,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $303,600.00 $0.00 $207,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,096,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,096,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($96,500.00)
004469-2016  OPPER, JUDY V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 1.02 C139 2016
Address: 139 Brewster Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $565,000.00 $0.00 $565,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $472,800.00 $0.00 $378,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,800.00 $0.00 $043,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,037,800.00 $943,300.00 ($94,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005862-2016  BRUNO, GERALD A & JUDITH A V WYCKOFF TWP. 311 1 2016
Address: 490 Carlton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $792,900.00 $0.00 $792,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $303,600.00 $0.00 $207,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,096,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,096,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($96,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Wyckoff Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002011-2016  BORDENTOWN INVESTMENTS, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 137.02 6 2016
Address: 320 Rising Sun Square Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,257,600.00 $0.00 $4,257,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,862,400.00 $0.00 $6,742,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,120,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,120,000.00 $11,000,000.00 ($120,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005094-2012  U.S. PIPE HOLDINGS CORP. V BURLINGTON TWP. 150 1 2012
Address:  River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPed- N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00
004591-2013  MUELLER PRPT. HOLDINGS LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 150 1 2013
Address:  River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPed- N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003244-2014  CONNECTICUT DRIVE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V BURLINGTON TWP. 120 5.16 2014
Address: 308 Connecticut Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,000.00 $0.00 $282,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,918,000.00 $0.00 $1.718,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)
003409-2014  MUELLER PRPT. HOLDINGS LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 150 1 2014
Address:  River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPed- N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002519-2015  MUELLER PRPT. HOLDINGS LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 150 1 2015
Address:  River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00
002912-2015  CONNECTICUT DRIVE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATE, L.L.C. V BURLINGTON TWP. 120 5.16 2015
Address: 308 Connecticut Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,000.00 $0.00 $282,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,918,000.00 $0.00 $1.718,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00

($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001159-2016  CONNECTICUT DRIVE REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V BURLINGTON TWP. 120 5.16 2016
Address: 308 Connecticut Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,000.00 $0.00 $282,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,918,000.00 $0.00 $1.718,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Burlington Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delanco Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000753-2016  EREG DELANCO 800, LLC V DELANCO TWP. 1900 5 2016
Address: 800 Coopertown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $4,846,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,995,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,995,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000754-2016  EREG DELANCO 2700, LLC V DELANCO TWP. 500 3 2016
Address: 2700 Burlington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,901,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $3,549,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Delanco Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005541-2014  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9.05 5 2014
Address: 600 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $521,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,586,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,586,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005541-2014  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 47.04 2014
Address: 501 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $269,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,785,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,055,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,055,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005541-2014  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 47.03 2014
Address: 601 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,751,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,032,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,032,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005541-2014  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 41.04 2014
Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005541-2014  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 41.03 2014
Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $465,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $528,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $528,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007239-2015  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 47.04 2015
Address: 501 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $269,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,785,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,055,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,055,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007239-2015  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 47.03 2015
Address: 601 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,751,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,032,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,032,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007239-2015  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 41.04 2015
Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Delran Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007239-2015  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9.05 5 2015
Address: 600 Delran Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $521,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,586,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,586,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007239-2015  DELRAN UNDERWOOD, LLC V DELRAN TWP. 9 41.03 2015
Address: 1805 Underwood Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $465,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $528,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $528,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Delran Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010949-2016 S & P REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC V MEDFORD TOWNSHIP 2702.01 12.02 2016
Address: 205 Tuckerton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’ $299,000.00 $299,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing
Improvement: $421,000.00 $351,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $720,000.00 $650,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Medford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008220-2012  BURLINGTON LAND HOLDING % KOHL ASSET V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1304 6.02 2012
Address:  3716-3718 Church Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $915,000.00 $0.00 $915,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,160,400.00 $0.00 $5,160,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,075,400.00 $0.00 $6,075,400.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,075,400.00 $6,075,400.00 $0.00
002749-2013  BURLINGTON LAND HOLDING % KOHL ASSET V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1304 6.02 2013
Address:  3716-3718 Church Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $915,000.00 $0.00 $915,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,160,400.00 $0.00 $5,160,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,075,400.00 $0.00 $6,075,400.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,075,400.00 $6,075,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005430-2014  BURLINGTON LAND HOLDING % KOHL ASSET V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1304 6.02 2014
Address: 3716-3718 CHURCH ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,640,000.00 $0.00 $2,640,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,895,600.00 $0.00 $9,895,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,535,600.00 $0.00 $12,535,600.00 | “PPIe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,535,600.00 $12,535,600.00 $0.00
006267-2015  BURLINGTON LAND HOLDING C/O M V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1304 6.02 2015
Address:  3716-3718 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,640,000.00 $0.00 $2,640,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,895,600.00 $0.00 $8,110,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,535,600.00 $0.00 $10,750,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$12,535,600.00 $10,750,000.00

($1,785,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006728-2015  MMCSJ REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES, LLC V MT LAUREL TWP. 1103.03 1 2015
Address: 4201 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,728,900.00 $0.00 $1.222,100.00 | opre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,378,900.00 $0.00 $2,872,100.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,378,900.00 $2,872,100.00 ($506,800.00)
012035-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.07 1.05 2015
Address: 136 Gaither Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,228,500.00 $1,228,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $2,960,300.00 $2,960,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,188,800.00 $4,188,800.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012035-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.07 1.04 2015
Address: 130 Gaither Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,653,900.00 $1,653,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $5,427,600.00 $5,427,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,081,500.00 $7,081,500.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,081,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012035-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.07 1.03 2015
Address: 200 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,557,100.00 $1,557,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $3,394,200.00 $3,394,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,951,300.00 $4,951,300.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,951,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012035-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.07 1.02 2015
Address: 124 Gaither Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,712,100.00 $1,712,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $5,502,000.00 $5,502,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,214,100.00 $7,214,100.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,214,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012035-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1201.07 1.06 2015
Address: 158 Gaither Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,183,000.00 $1,183,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $4,044,200.00 $4,044,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,227,200.00 $5,227,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,227,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012063-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1202 3.03 2015
Address: 525 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’ $1,420,000.00 $1,420,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $4,891,300.00 $4,891,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,311,300.00 $6,311,300.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,311,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012063-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1202 3 2015
Address: 521 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’: $1,132,500.00 $1,132,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $2,034,100.00 $2,034,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,166,600.00 $3,166,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,166,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012063-2015  GATEWAY PARK, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1202 3.02 2015
Address: 523 Fellowship Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: N
Land’ $1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $5,502,500.00 $5,502,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,852,500.00 $6,852,500.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,852,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000949-2016  MMCSJ REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1103.03 1 2016
Address: 4201 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,728,900.00 $0.00 $791.300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,378,900.00 $0.00 $2,441,300.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,378,900.00 $2,441,300.00

($937,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003594-2016 ~ BURLINGTON LAND HOLDING MLC-R&H V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1304 6.02 2016
Address:  3716-3718 Church Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,640,000.00 $0.00 $2,640,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,895,600.00 $0.00 $8,110,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,535,600.00 $0.00 $10,750,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,535,600.00 $10,750,000.00 ($1,785,600.00)
Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010606-2016 ~ PJ THOMAS REALTY LLC V WILLINGBORO TWP 630 2 2016
Address: 185 Hazelwood Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $154,400.00 $154,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $154,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010606-2016 ~ PJ THOMAS REALTY LLC V WILLINGBORO TWP 630 2 2016
Address: 185 Hazelwood Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $115,900.00 $115,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $154,400.00 $154,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $154,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010607-2016  PAUL FITZSIMMONS V WILLINGBORO TWP 225 18 2016
Address: 41 BRUNSWICK LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $134,600.00 $134,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010607-2016  PAUL FITZSIMMONS V WILLINGBORO TWP 225 18 2016
Address: 41 BRUNSWICK LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $134,600.00 $134,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $134,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Willingboro Township 2




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 120 28 2016
Address:  Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $2,465,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,320,300.00 $0.00 $1,058,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,285,300.00 $0.00 $3,523,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,285,300.00 $3,523,000.00 ($2,762,300.00)
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 120 23 2016
Address:  Berlin and Mill Dam
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $275,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $177,300.00 $0.00 $177,300.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $452,300.00 $0.00 $452,300.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $452,300.00 $452,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 119 2 2016
Address:  Lake Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $121,300.00 $0.00 $121,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,600.00 $0.00 $27,600.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $148,900.00 $0.00 $148,000.00 | “PPlEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $148,900.00 $148,900.00 $0.00
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 16 2016
Address: 175 Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $21,300.00 $0.00 $21,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,800.00 $0.00 $11.800.00 | roose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $33,100.00 $0.00 $33,100.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $33,100.00 $33,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 17 2016
Address: 179 Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $63,800.00 $0.00 $63,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,300.00 $0.00 $9,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $73,100.00 $0.00 $73,100.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $73,100.00 $73,100.00 $0.00
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 14 2016
Address: 147 Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $58,100.00 $0.00 $58,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,600.00 $0.00 $17.600.00 | fooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $75,700.00 $0.00 $75,700.00 | APPI1E9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 13.01 2016
Address:  Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $168,800.00 $0.00 $168,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $71,400.00 $0.00 $71,400.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,200.00 $0.00 $240,200.00 | “PPled: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,200.00 $240,200.00 $0.00
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 13 2016
Address: 10 White Horse Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $173,800.00 $0.00 $173,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $139,700.00 $0.00 $139,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $313,500.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $313,500.00 $313,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 118 1 2016
Address:  Lake and Beach Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,200.00 $0.00 $165,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,000.00 $0.00 $39,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $204,200.00 $0.00 $204,200.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $204,200.00 $204,200.00 $0.00
003802-2016  CLEMENTON LAKE HOLDINGS LLC V CLEMENTON BOR. 127 15 2016
Address: 171 Berlin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $186,000.00 $0.00 $186,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Clementon Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003682-2016 ~ BLACKWOOD-CLEMENTON ASSOCIATES V GLOUCESTER TWP. 14401 5 2016
Address: 1230 Blackwood-Clem Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,960,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,137,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,097,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,097,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006859-2016  MORNING STAR RESOURCES NJ LLC V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18601 2.02 2016
Address: 1601 Sicklerville Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $336,800.00 $0.00 $336,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,140,700.00 $0.00 $1,050,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,477,500.00 $0.00 $1,387,500.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,477,500.00 $1,387,500.00

($90,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Stratford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009338-2015  AEJ STRATFORD, LLC V STRATFORD BOR. 62 2 2015
Address: 222 S. White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,395,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003455-2016  AEJ STRATFORD, LLC V STRATFORD BOR. 62 2 2016
Address: 222 S. White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,395,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Stratford Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Waterford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011531-2015  MEISENZAHI PARTNERS V WATERFORD TWP. 301 7 2015
Address: 211 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,000.00 $593,000.00 $525,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $593,000.00 $593,000.00 $525,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $593,000.00 $525,000.00 ($68,000.00)
Total number of cases for Waterford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010015-2016  TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW V ROBERT J. KIRKLAND, I11 & JOANN KIRKLAND 201.06 20 2016
Address: 4 Pine Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land.: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $225,400.00 $225,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $280,400.00 $280,400.00 $0.00 | “PPIE eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $280,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010018-2016  TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW V ANTHONY A. BERTOLINO AND PATRICIA BERTOLINO 201.01 73 2016
Address: 16 WOODCREST COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land.: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $256,400.00 $256,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $311,400.00 $311,400.00 $0.00 | “PPIE eard: N/A ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $311,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010021-2016  TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW V EDWARD F. MITCHELL AND NATALIE J. MITCHELL 201.01 16 2016
Address: 29 Kresson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $219,900.00 $219,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $274,900.00 $274,900.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $274,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Winslow Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004497-2016  JOHN & ROSE MARY GREGITIS V AVALON BOR 19.02 17 2016
Address: 89 West 20th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $995,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,940,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Avalon Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016 11/3/2016

County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001602-2014  RITE AID #10478-01 V OCEAN CITY 1306 6 2014
Address:  1332-50 West Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $1,687,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,867,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,867,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ocean City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012143-2009  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2009
Address: 1100 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,900.00 $150,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $359,000.00 $359,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012143-2009  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2009
Address: 1018 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012143-2009  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2009
Address: 1182 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,200.00 $74,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $166,200.00 $166,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012195-2010  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2010
Address: 1100 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,900.00 $150,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $359,000.00 $359,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012195-2010  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2010
Address: 1018 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012195-2010  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2010
Address: 1182 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,200.00 $74,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $166,200.00 $166,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010585-2011  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2011
Address: 1100 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,900.00 $150,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $359,000.00 $359,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010585-2011  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2011
Address: 1018 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010585-2011  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT INC V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2011
Address: 1182 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,200.00 $74,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $166,200.00 $166,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011998-2012  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLAINT INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2012
Address: 1100 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,900.00 $150,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $359,000.00 $359,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,900.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011998-2012  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLAINT INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2012
Address: 1182 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,200.00 $74,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $166,200.00 $166,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $240,400.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $240,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
011998-2012  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLAINT INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2012
Address: 1018 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $28,100.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $28,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002906-2013  PREIT/CUMBERLAND MALL V VINELAND CITY 7004 21 CAl 2013
Address: 3849 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,523,000.00 $0.00 $8,523,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,279,800.00 $0.00 $81,477,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,802,800.00 $0.00 $90,000,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,802,800.00 $90,000,000.00 ($10,802,800.00
007755-2013  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2013
Address: 1182 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,800.00 $0.00 $233,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $879,700.00 $0.00 $79.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,113,500.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,113,500.00 $313,500.00 ($800,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007755-2013  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2013
Address: 1018 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
007755-2013  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2013
Address: 1100 S Mill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,300.00 $0.00 $592,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,173,600.00 $0.00 $69,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,765,900.00 $0.00 $661,500.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,765,900.00 $661,500.00 ($2,104,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001255-2014  PREIT/CUMBERLAND MALL V VINELAND CITY 7004 21 CAl 2014
Address: 3849 S Delsea Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,523,000.00 $0.00 $8,523,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,279,800.00 $0.00 $80,477,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,802,800.00 $0.00 $89,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $100,802,800.00 $89,000,000.00 ($11,802,800.00
006144-2014  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2014
Address: 14182 S. MILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,800.00 $0.00 $233,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $879,700.00 $0.00 $79.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,113,500.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,113,500.00 $313,500.00 ($800,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006144-2014  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2014
Address: 1100 S. MILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,300.00 $0.00 $592,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,173,600.00 $0.00 $69,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,765,900.00 $0.00 $661,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,765,900.00 $661,500.00 ($2,104,400.00)
006144-2014  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2014
Address: 1018 S. MILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007073-2014  KOBYMAY-VLD C/O WALGREEN COMPANY V VINELAND CITY 1909 60 2014
Address: 1015 NORTH MAIN ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,454,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,191,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001029-2015  PREIT/CUMBERLAND MALL V VINELAND CITY 7004 21 CAl 2015
Address: 3849 S. DELSEA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,523,000.00 $0.00 $8,523,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $92,279,800.00 $0.00 $80,477,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $100,802,800.00 $0.00 $89,000,000.00 | “PP€ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$100,802,800.00 $89,000,000.00

($11,802,800.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002434-2015  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2015
Address: 1182 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,800.00 $0.00 $233,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $879,700.00 $0.00 $79.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,113,500.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,113,500.00 $313,500.00 ($800,000.00)
002434-2015  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2015
Address: 1100 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $592,300.00 $0.00 $592,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,173,600.00 $0.00 $69,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,765,900.00 $0.00 $661,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,765,900.00 $661,500.00 ($2,104,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002434-2015  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2015
Address: 1018 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
003220-2015  WALGREENS V VINELAND CITY 1909 60 2015
Address: 1015 North Main Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,700.00 $0.00 $736,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,454,600.00 $0.00 $3,154,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,191,300.00 $0.00 $3,801,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$5,191,300.00 $3,891,300.00

($1,300,000.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000747-2016  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 3 2016
Address: 1100 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,300.00 $0.00 $592,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,173,600.00 $0.00 $69,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,765,900.00 $0.00 $661,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,765,900.00 $661,500.00 ($2,104,400.00)
000747-2016  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 4 2016
Address: 1182 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,800.00 $0.00 $233,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $879,700.00 $0.00 $79.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,113,500.00 $0.00 $313,500.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,113,500.00 $313,500.00 ($800,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000747-2016  VINELAND KOSHER POULTRY PLANT, INC. V VINELAND CITY 5401 2 2016
Address: 1018 S. Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00
001539-2016  PREIT/CUMBERLAND MALL V VINELAND CITY 7004 21 CAl 2016
Address: 3849 S. DELSEA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,523,000.00 $0.00 $8,523,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $93,056,000.00 $0.00 $70,477,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $101,579,000.00 $0.00 $79,000,000.00 | “PP€ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$101,579,000.00 $79,000,000.00

($22,579,000.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 to 10/31/2016

11/3/2016
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007461-2016 ~ WALGREENS V VINELAND CITY 1909 60 2016
Address: 1015 North Main Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,700.00 $0.00 $736,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,454,600.00 $0.00 $3,154,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,191,300.00 $0.00 $3,891,300.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,191,300.00 $3,891,300.00 ($1,300,000.00)
Total number of cases for Vineland City 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010876-2011  HIGH PARK LLC V BELLEVILLE TP 5801 7 2011
Address: 17 Wilson Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $794,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000608-2012  EXECUTIVE PROPERTY 2003, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 6304 32 2012
Address: 323 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009263-2012  HIGH PARK LLC, V BELLEVILLE TWP. 5801 7 2012
Address: 17 Wilson PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $794,000.00 $0.00 $624,500.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $1,104,500.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,364,000.00 $1,194,500.00 ($169,500.00)
000206-2013  EXECUTIVE PROPERTY 2003, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 6304 32 2013
Address: 323 Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,210,000.00 $0.00 $938,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,228,200.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,228,200.00

($271,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003196-2014  EXECUTIVE PROPERTY 2003, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 6304 32 2014
Address: 323 UNION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,210,000.00 $0.00 $938,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,228,200.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,228,200.00 ($271,800.00)
003818-2015  HIGH PARK, LLC V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 5801 7 2015
Address: 17 Wilson Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $730,000.00 $0.00 $530,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,100,000.00

($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2016 fto 10/31/2016

11/3/2016

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004725-2015  EXECUTIVE PROPERTY 2003, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 6304 32 2015
Address: 323 Union Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2016 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,290,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,210,000.00 $0.00 $938,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,228,200.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,228,200.00 ($271,800.00)
000078-2016  BELLEVILLE TWP. V CLARA MAASS MEDICAL CENTER 2202 5 2014
Address: 1 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2016 Closes Case: N
Land: $15,944,000.00 $15,944,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $73,461,600.00 $73,461,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $89,405,600.00 $89,405,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 12 12 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $89,405,600.00 $89,405,600.00 $0.00 Waived if pa